## 502525778 10/09/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2570995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR. CHRISTOF BEHMENBURG	07/22/2013
DR. JENS UWE GLEU	07/22/2013
ANDREAS KIND	07/22/2013
DIRK KROGER	08/05/2013
ANDREAS NESSEL	07/25/2013
REINER WASCHK	08/05/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONTINENTAL TEVES AG & CO. OHG
Street Address:	GUERICKESTASSE 7
City:	FRANKFURT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	60488

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14009401

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: (610)407-0701 **Phone**: 610-407-0700

Email: kreid@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA
Address Line 1: PO BOX 980

Address Line 4: VALLEY FORGE, PENNSYLVANIA 19482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1700P12660WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUES L. ETKOWICZ

502525778 REEL: 031369 FRAME: 0936

> \$40.00 14009401I

Signature:	/JLE/
Date:	10/09/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031369 FRAME: 0937

### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Dr. Christof Behmenburg, citizen of Germany, residing at Königsbreite 2, 31867 Lauenau, Germany and Dr. Jens Uwe Gleu, citizen of Germany, residing at Neue Wiesen 1, 30855 Langenhagen, Germany and Andreas Kind, citizen of Germany, residing at Am Spitzhut 15, 31141 Hildesheim, Germany and Dirk Kröger, citizen of Germany, residing at Kolkhof 9, 30419 Hannover, Germany and Andreas Nessel, citizen of Germany, residing at Seerosenstr. 5 E, 30916 Isernhagen and Reiner Waschk, citizen of Germany, residing at Am Kalkbruche 24, 30455 Hannover, Germany hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG, Guerickestraße 7, 60488, Frankfurt, Germany

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

#### OfficialTitleEN

described in an application for Letters Patent of the U	United States,	
filed herewith,		
filed as U.S. Serial No	on	

and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which

may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Frankfurt	(L.S.) this day of
	Dr. Christof Behmenburg
22.7. 2013 Date	Witness New Neddelmann
22.51.204.3 Date	Witness Ralph Tepe  Dr. Jeen-Ulus  Dr. Jens Uwe Gleu
22.7.13 Date	Witness Stefan Molle
22.7.13 Date	Witness Christoph Bank
22.7.2013	Andreas Kind
Date	Witness Simon Abat
22.7.2017	Jena Hoillas
Date	Witness Hermann Hoinkhaus

	4/1/de Woln/
	Dirk Kröger
05.08.13	(X. (X-)
Date	Witness
05.08.11	Falautt
Date	Witness
	Andreas Nessel
25.07.2013	_ Wulbrot
Date	Witness
25.07.2013	C. 3 m//
Date	Witness
	Res &
·	Reiner Waschk
05.08.13	A. Fler
Date	Witness
05.08.13	Hence Vally
Date	Witness